200" ROTARY SHREDDER

MODELS: R-200-02
R-200-03
R-200-04
IR-200-04

ALL PARYTS NOT LISTED ARE STANDARD HARDWARE

BRILLION IRON WORKS, INC.

Brillion, Wisconsin, U. §. A.

5D-175 369




1167

Page~2

5D~175



HOOD, DEAWBAR AND AXLE ASSEMBLY - R-200

Index No.

No. Part No, Part Name Req'd. | Weight
1 1D-293 Heavy Duty Hitch 1 12.5
2 1D-5062 Drawbar Jack (Only on R=200) 1 10.5
3 4D-741 Hood Assembly (Only on R-200) 1 550, 0
4 9C=373 Drawbar Assembly (Only on R-200) 1 63.0
5 4D-893 Blade Access Cover i L. 0o
6 4D-832 Hydraulic Cylinder Bracket 1 7. 25
7 4D-737 Axle Assembly I 220, 0
8 5D-11 Tink 1 3,0
9 4C-758 Top Axle Bearing i 1.5

10 4C-778 Bottom Axle Bearing i 2.5

11 4D-740 Hinge Pin 2 7.0

12 9C-362 R.H, Bottom Axle Bearing 1 4,25
* 9C-363 L.H. Bottom Axle Bearing 1 4,25

13 9C-367 R.H. Top Axle Bearing 1 4,25
e 9C-366 L.H. Top Axle Bearing 1 4,25

14 5D-12 Clevis Pin 1" x 2-1/4 Long 2 .5

15 5C-910 Seal 1 .13

16 5C-913 Bearing Cone #1L.M67048 2 .25

17 5C-914 Bearing Cup #LM67010 2 . 27

18 5C-904 Whee! Hub 2 6.25

19 5C=912 Bearing Cup #LM11910 2 .2

20 5C=907 Wasgher 2

21 5C-916 Wheel Rim - 15" 2 16.0
* 8C-470 Wheel Rim - 14" 2 16.0

22 5C-908 Cap 2 .25

23 5C-100 Wheel Bolt 8 . 2

24 5C-909 Slotted Nut 2 . 2

25 5C-911 Bearing Cone #1L.M11949 2 . 25

26 1C-99 Roll Pin 4

29 1D=980 Hose Support 2 2.0

30 ID-981 Hose Clamp 2 2.0

31 1D-767 Jack Plunger Assembly 1 o 4

32 1D=561 Retaining Ring 1 .2

39 1D-900 6.00 x 9 Laminated Tire & Rim 4 77.5

1D-933 6.00 x 9 Laminated Tire Kit (2 wheels with
bolts) 2 155. 0
5D=175 Page 3 369




5D-175

369

IR-200 Hood and Drawbar Assembly




Index

Na.

No.
Reqg'd.

AN DI =

5 (OO0 =3O

o bt et
[UN I S PR

NORQ]
[ il

]
St
i

P (Th
i

SeRgReRw
06 ¢ ]

[S2 010 BRNCIF NS SR CURIN O N
o
I

Ny s
A

-
TOW a0
[

P
%
[

]
i

st PN (Tl bt e e e

Hood &
Drawbar A :

Heawy

Link

Shown on

NC

Cot 1-1/2 long
Car ' x 2-1/2 long
Lo andard
MNut, Hex
Capscrew, NC x 1-1/2 T@Wg

Lapjr rew NC x
L/2- 12 ‘r\{f(,g Hex

NC %=

. 149 dia, ,

1-3/4 long

Page

% 1-3/4 long

HM

Stand
Bracket

e S AV AV IR AU oS JEUNE N AV s

™D ot

N N Ll AU YA A

-
Ut

(821

RS2

5D-175

FPage

38

(O8]
o

)







CENTER SECTION

™~ ?
~
I
RIGHT WING
WING LIFT MECHANISM -~ MODEL 04
Index No.
No. Part No. Part Name Req'd. | Weight
1 6D-353 Link Assembly 2 6.0
2 4D-995 Stabilizer Lug 2 1.7
3 4D-992 Wing Stabilizer Strap 2 3.2
4 4D-996 Clevis Pin, 1/2 x 1=3/4 long 2 .1
5 4D-994 Wing Stabilizer Lug 2 1.5
6 6D-130 Cylinder Lug 2 3.5
7 6D-128 Lift Arm Lug 2 3.4
8 6D-137 Wing Lift Assembly 2 2.9
9 5C-91 Lift Link Pin 2 L1
10 6D-138 Hydraulic Cylinder 2 15.0
11 6D-146 Check-Relief Valve 1 .5
12 6D-147 Cross 2 1.0
13 6D-148 Straight Adaptor 2 .2
14 6D-140 Hydraulic Hose Assembly ~ Tractor 86" long 1 2.5
15 6D-141 Hydraulic Hose Asssmbly - Right Side, shown
33-1/2" long 1 1.5
6D-144 Hydraulic Hese Assembly ~ Left Side
43-1/4" long 1 1.75
16 6D-142 Hydraulic Hose Assembly - Right Side, shown
11-1/2" long 1 .75
6D-~143 Hydraulic Hose Assembly - Left Side G
39" long 1 1.75
17 6D-145 Hydraulic Hose Assembly - Tractor 90" long 1 3.0
Standard Parts Not Shown
1D-237 Capscrew -~ Grade 5, 1/2 - 13 NC x 2" long 4
(transport link fastener)
5C~392 Nut, 1/2 ~ 13 NC Locknut 4
6C-400 Hairpin Cotter 2
2C~298 Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1~1/4 long 2
5D -2 ASAE Hydraulic Cylinder Pins 4 .6
6D-413 Cylinder Pin Clip 8
5D-175 Page 3C 369



768 Page 4 5D-175




GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

Index | No.
Neo, Part No, Part Name Req'd.| Weight
4D-789 Drive Assembly - Complete (I, 000 RPM) 1
5D-134 Drive Assembly - Complefe (540 RPM) 1
i 4D-705 Drive Housing 1 59.25
2 7C =403 Pipe Plug 2 . 1
3 4D-714 Cever - Back 1 1. 25
4 40-715 Gasket - Back Caover 1 .1
5 510-480 Retaining Screw, 1/2-13 NC (L. H.) x 1" Long,
Grade 5 1 . 2
6 4D-701 Drive Q"ea (1,000 RPM) 28 Tooth 1 10.25
41-703 Drive Gear (540 RPM) 30 Tocoth 1 23.0
7 4D-708 Be@rvmg Carrier 1 18.0
8 4D-433 g Cup #3295 1 .75
9 4C-832 r #”%MZA 1 .42
10 4D7-788 Input Shaft ((Obawlete - Order 5D-482) 1 7.25
5D-482 Input Sha»* 1 7.25
it 4D=630 Bearing Cone #368-5 1 .75
12 4D-632 Bearing Cone #39575 1 2.5
13 4D-716 Key 2 12
14 4D-722 Oil Seal (National #35093 Used With 4D-788)
{Obsolete) 1 .5
4C-831 Qil Seal C/R #23772 Trostel #DW 332-224-11. 24
Use W/5D-482 1 .5
L5 4D=724 "OY Ring Seal 1 . 1
16 | 4D-707 Output Shait 1 15,25
17 | 4D=717 Key 2 . 09
18 4D-702 Gear (1,000 RPM) 28 Tooth 1 13.0
4D-704 Gear (540 RPM) 16 Tooth 1 4,5
19 4D=-628 Bearing Cone #3779 1 1.4
20 3D-531 Bearing Core #1L.M603049 1 .5
21 4D-874 Shim . 005 o1
22 4D-875 Shim , 007 o1
23 5D-46 Shim ., 010 .1
24 4D=709 Bearing Carrier - R, H. 1 6.5
25 3D-532 Bearing Cup #LME03011 1 .25
26 4C-830 Oil Seal 2 . 24
a7 50-130 Bearing Carrier - L. H 1 5.75
28 4D-629 Bearing Cup #372 H . 66
29 5C-573 Breather Valve 1 1
3D-978 Pipe Redurcer Bushing 1
30 4D-711 Cover - Top 1
31 4D-712 Gasket - Top Cover 1 7.5
32 4D=-624 Locknut, Bearing 1 .18
33 4D=-625 Lockwasher, Bearing Locknut 1 . 30
34 8C-36 Capscrew, 3/8-16 NC x 1-3/4 Long (Grade 5) 6 .1
35 -304 Capscrew, 3’8 16 NC x 1-1/2 Long (Grade 5) 12 o1
5D=175 Page 5 369




BLADE DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Index No.
No. Part No, Part Name Req'd. Weight
Wing Drive Units 2 141.25
Intermediate Drive Units 2 140.0
1 1D-373 Flange Nut 1 .25
2 7C-728 Key 2 .1
3 4D-776 Gear 2 5.0
4 4D-922 Bearing Cone #3877 1 - 1.25
5 4D-921 Bearing Cup #3820 1 .75
6 4D-777 Input Shaft 1 10.0
7 4C-832 Bearing Cup #362A 1 .5
8 7C-763 Bearing Cone #1.M501349 1 .55
9 7C-762 Bearing Cup #L.M501310 1 L4
10 4D-773 Output Spindle 1 20.1
11 4D-T774 Gearbox Housing 1 55,5
12 2D-914 Cover 1 3.0
13 4D-787 Key 2 .1
14 2D-916 Gasket 1
15 5C-506 Seal 1or .4
2
16 4C-850 Bearing Cone #368 1 .8
17 5C-573 Breather Valve 1 .1
18 4C-831 Seal 1 .57
19 5C-929 Shim . 020
20 4C-828 Shim . 007
21 4C-829 Shim . 005
22 4D-~919 Bearing Cone #2789 1 <5
23 4D-918 Bearing Cup #27 1 4%
24 4D-775 Bearing Carrier 1 Q&( 7.35
4D-779 Bearing Carrier (Wing Drive Units) 1 7.3
25 4D-917 Bearing Carrier 1 7.5
26 4D-716 Key (Flex Coupler) 1 .1
27 4D-814 Input Shaft (Wing Drive Units) 1 8.25
28 4D-729 Blade Bar 2 .2
29 5D~-575 Capscrew - Grade 5, 3/4 x 10 NC x 2-1/2
long 2 .2
30 1C-379 Slotted Nut, 3/4 ~ 10 NC 2 L1

5D-175

Page-6

369




.

HEAVY DUTY COUPLER ASSEMBLY

Index No., ~
No. Part No. Part Name Req'd, | Weight
1 4D-746 - Heavy:! Duty Coupler - Complete 2 20.0

2 . 6D-375 Slotted Nut 12
3 5D-166 6'" Coupling Disc 8 .5
4 5D-167 | Drive Washer 12 ;
5 4D-949 '| Drive Tube 1 5.25
6 5D-169 .1  Coupling Bolt Special Grade 8 (5/8 - 18 ,
' o o NC x 3-1/4 long) 12 . 5
7 '4D-948 Sliding Spider © 1 3.0
8 - 4D-950 | Spider With Pin Hole 1 2.25
9 .| %D-168 Flat Washer 12
10% '+ 2C-407 Set Screw 3/8 - 16 NC x 1" long 1
11 9C-391 - Capscrew 5/16 - 18 NC x 3" long 1
12 6C-748 wlhocknut 5/16 « 18 NC Hex 1
5D-175 page=7 369




5D 175 Page-8 1167




= rel Wy
Al eI D= O O O P UG I 0 /Y 0 W) et 0 P e P 10 P
EaSEEAN BN | AVl Ta ] o3 o Ny o3 0N Ea
= 5=t o
~A3
oy
[abl .
©lo
i w\ I TSNS BN BRSPS AN BN YOS BN B SS IS RS S IS B S IR AN S o5 B e's) e M IS IES TS IS RS TS BES IS BES I e B BN
¢] =
o3
-}
w
-
E ——
o
] o
O —_
= °, 2
1 )
[} PN v o ol
I3 | o en o
o e 2 mi| oo -
=) bt s ©
=] o8 o et
N < [« e
] o b O O3 e rM.
- G0 mb O O < <M M
=1 ; S W oo
- @ o o= w W v
L 3 & o < PR e R B m.w
< . . 2 Al ® e e s ©
b B £ & o el ol
i Z o O, ¢t
O Sggs o5
5 o 2 2 o
Rl 2222 g o~
[t
B g

moLy

[

o~

i

c I { Iy e =g 2, o~ i Y

o oy <y dD T { [ s=i =3 oy o) 2
B P N A A

[N AN . s

P A e

£




DOUBLE-TELESCOPING UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY




BLADE ASSEMBLY

Index No.

No. Part No. Part Name Req'd.jWeight
1 8C-609 | Slotted Nut 8 .56
2 1D=-512 | Swinging Blade - R.H, 4 7,0
* 1D-513 Swinging Blade - L, H. 4 7,0
3 4D-748 Dowel Pin 8
4 4D=747 Pivot Bolt 8 1.5

DOUBLE-TELESCOPING UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY

1 4D-828 Complete Universal Joint Assembly 2 36.5
2 5D=70 Intermediate Section Shield 1 1,5
3 5D-201 | Socket Head Capscrew, 1/2-13 NC x 1 Long

(Flat Head) 1
4 5D-200 Washer 1
5 5D-69 Primary Shield 1 3.75
6 5D-68 Shaft and Yoke Assembly 1 7.5
7 5D-73 Inner Shield 1 3.25
8 5D-72 Shaft and Yoke Assembly 1 9.25
9 I1D-791 1-3/8 = 21 Involute Spline Yoke 1 3.5

10 5D-74 Bearing Retainer 1

11 3D-680 | Nylon Bearing 1

12 4D-945 Universal Joint Repair Kit 2 1.75

13 2D-140 Nylon Bearing 1

14 2D-141 Bearing Retainer 1

16 4D-944 | Quick Detachable Yoke 1 3.75

17 5C-257 | Lock Pin Spring 1

18 5D=71 Lock Pin 5 1 19
5D-175 Page 11 369




Page 12



P, T,0, DRIVE ASSEMBLY

Index Noe
Nog Part Neo, Part Name Req'dy Welgt
1 ¢DaB27 Shaft & Joint Assembly {1, 000 RPM) 1 37, 0
5De534 | Shaft & Joint Assembly (540 RPM) 1 | 37,0
2 3D=-693 Tube & Joint Assembly 1 "] 31,0
3 1D=375 Flange & Yoke Assembly ! 76 0
4 1D«131 Bearing Retainer 2
1D-132 Nylon Bearing 2
5 4D=665 Male Guard Tube i 505
6 4D=-664 Tube & Yoke Assembly 1 15, 25
7 4D=946 Shaft & Yoke Assembly 1 195
8 40947 Female Guard Tube 1 740
9 1 D-857 Yoke 1e3/8 « 21 Spline {1, 000 RPM) 1 | 5,25
16 1D=725 Bolt 1/2 « 20 NF x 3e1/8 Long, Grade 8 1 e &5
11 1D-724 Castellated Nut 1 ol
12 1 D-854 Nylon Centrallzer 1
13 1D=133 Q, D, Yoke 1-3/8 « 6B Spline {540 RPM) 1 5. 25
14 5Ce257 Lock Pin Spring 1
15 3D=757 Liock Pin + 1 o 0 187
16 1D-134 Universal Joinf Repair Kit 3.5
7«1/2" SLIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
3D-808 Clutch Assembly {(Complete) 1 2843
o & 3D=-811 Pressure Plate : i 6¢ 851
3D«457 Friction Disc Te«l/2" Qutside Dia, 2 s 35
3 3D-810 Clutch Hub 1 84 35
4 3D-809 Friction Plate Assembly 1 1242
5 1D-888 Adapter Sleeve 1 0D
& 1D=542 Snap Ring 1 ol
7 1C=508 Capscrew, Grade 2 3/8 « 16 NC x 2«1/2 Long 7 ol
8 1D3=398 Belleville Washer 7
9 1C=670 Nut (Self Locking) 3/8 « 16 NC 7
10 1D=889 Retaining Washer 1
i1 5C-516 Capscrew, L,H, Thread 1
369 Page 13 5D=175






